

Ú  
SLP(C)...8068/2000

ITEM No.48

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2000 (cc 8068)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/1997 in AN 841/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDRABAD)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOLLA THIMMANNA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 22/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. T. Anamika, Adv. for  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

In view of the affidavit filed by the Law  
Secretaru stating that action is being initiated against  
the delinquent officers responsible for the delay, we  
issue notice to the respondent on the delay application  
and the SLP. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits  
that action finally taken will be intimated to this  
Court.

.SP1

Sushma

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master