

Z
SLP(C)No. 1840 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1840/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/1997 in AN 841/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOLLA THIMMANNA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.R.K.Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On 4.12.2000 this Court directed, "the Law Secretary of the State of Andhra Pradesh to file an affidavit or report showing the person/persons responsible for the long delay of 885 days after conducting the enquiry as he deems fit and also suggesting what action he proposes to take against the delinquent persons. The report shall be filed within four weeks".

...2..

- 2 -

The Law Secretary of the State of Andhra Pradesh in his affidavit filed in this Court has not stated that any action has been taken against the delinquent officer(s) responsible for the delay in filing SLP in this Court.

As the petitioner - Land Acquisition Officer and the Law Secretary of the State of A.P. have failed to intimate

the action taken against the delinquent officer(s) we do not feel any ground to condone the delay of 885 days in filing the present petition. The petition is accordingly dismissed as being barred by time.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master